Dane County Department of Human Services

Interim Director – Astra Iheukumere 1202 Northport Drive, Madison, WI 53704-2092 PHONE: (608) 242-6200 FAX: (608) 242-6293



CONTRACT ADDENDUM

Date:	2/13/2024	Division:	HAA	
Provider Name:	Porchlight Inc	Contract Number:	87295	
Addendum Amount:	\$124,500.00	Addendum #:	А	
Contracted Service:	Emergency overnight shelter services for male-identified individuals 18 and older who are homeless and the supports necessary to help reduce homelessness by connecting guests to permanent housing, case management, community resources, assessment services, and/or treatment.			
Addendum Reason:	Adding Program 8233 Emergency Overnigh contract amount by \$124,500 (GPR funded) addendum exceeds 10% of the contract.	-	-	

Original contract amount		437,905.00
Net change by previously authorized addenda		-
Contract amount prior to this addendum		437,905.00
This addendum will increase the Contract amount by		124,500.00
The new contract amount including this addendum will be		562,405.00